CH \$140.00 380371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PINNACLE VENTURES, L.L.C., AS AGENT		07/10/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

VIDEOLOGY, INC.
1500 Whetstone Way, Suite 500
Baltimore
MARYLAND
21230
Corporation: DELAWARE
LUCIDMEDIA NETWORKS, INC.
1500 Whetstone Way, Suite 500
Baltimore
MARYLAND
21230
Corporation: DELAWARE
COLLIDER MEDIA, INC.
1500 Whetstone Way, Suite 500
Baltimore
MARYLAND
21230
Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803713	TIDALTV
Registration Number:	4112567	VIDEOLOGY
Registration Number:	4229450	
Registration Number:	3152062	CLICKSENSE
Registration Number:	4096191	VAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900412717 REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0254

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5604

Email: aarnelle@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Arnelle
SIGNATURE: /Amy Arnelle/
DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pinnacle - Videology - Term and Release of Security Interest (TM)#page1.tif source=Pinnacle - Videology - Term and Release of Security Interest (TM)#page2.tif source=Pinnacle - Videology - Term and Release of Security Interest (TM)#page3.tif source=Pinnacle - Videology - Term and Release of Security Interest (TM)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), dated as of July 10, 2017, is executed by PINNACLE VENTURES, L.L.C., as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of VIDEOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Parent"), COLLIDER MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Collider"), LUCIDMEDIA NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("LucidMedia"), (together with Parent, Collider, the "Debtors" and each a "Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreements (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest Trademarks, dated as of December 5, 2014 (as amended, the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), by and between Parent and Agent, Parent granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (defined below).
- B. Pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Grant of Security Interest Trademarks, dated as of August 27, 2015 (as amended, the "**Restated Trademark Security Agreement**"), by and between Debtors and Agent, Debtors granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- C. Pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest Trademarks, dated as of August 27, 2015 (as amended, the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), by and between Debtors and Agent, Debtors granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- D. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2014, at Reel/Frame 5414/0473, to evidence the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- E. The Restated Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5612/0723, to evidence the security interest granted under the Restated Trademark Security Agreement.
- F. The 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5612/0728, to evidence the security interest granted under the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement.
- G. Agent agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

(a) Agent expressly terminates and releases all of Agent's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) Trademarks, as described on <u>Schedule 1</u>, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks.
- (b) Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Agent authorizes and requests the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

PINNACLE VENTURES, L.L.C., as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Managin, Men

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1 TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST}}{\text{TRADEMARKS}}$

TRADEMARKS

Reg. # and Date	Mark	Owner	Entity
3,803,713 – 06/15/2010	TIDALTV word mark	Videology, Inc.	USPTO
4,112,567 – 03/13/2012	VIDEOLOGY word mark	Videology, Inc.	USPTO
4,229,450 – 10/23/2012	VIDEOLOGY design mark	Videology, Inc.	USPTO
3,152,062 - 1/14/2005	CLICKSENSE word mark	LucidMedia Networks, Inc.	USPTO
4,096,191 – 2/7/2012	VAULT word mark	Collider Media, Inc.	USPTO

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 07/10/2017